
I Mistrzostwa Dolnego Śląska Dzieci w Lekkiej Atletyce 
 OLEŚNICA, 17.06.2018 
 MĘŻCZYŹNI/MEN 
60 metrów M 2005 
 FINAŁ +1.6 14:00 
 1 KASPRYSZYN Jakub 05-04-19 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 8.08 
 2 POPRAWSKI Michał 05-05-01 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.12 
 3 ROKASZEWICZ Michał 05-10-19 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.38 
 4 KRZEMIEŃ Jakub 05-04-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 8.43 
 5 MAKARUCHA Mikołaj 05-06-05 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.71 
 6 BLESMANOWICZ Alan 05-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.76 
 7 GRZESIAK Ksawery 05-02-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.81 
 8 HROROSZY Aleksander 03-04-09 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 8.83 PK 
60 metrów M 2006 
 FINAŁ +0.1 M/S 14:10 
 1 POLARCZYK Bartosz 06-02-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 8.63 
 2 MATYSZKIEWICZ Karol 06-02-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 8.66 
 3 SZARAPO Jakub 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 8.73 
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Jonasz 06-12-28 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 8.83 
 5 ZIĘTEK Leon 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 8.86 
 6 SKIBA Dawid 06-04-15 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 9.17 
 7 MURAWSKI Kacper 06-07-26 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.21 
 8 PAWLAK Franciszek 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.28 
60 metrów M 2008 i mł. 
 FINAŁ -0.7 14:30 
 1 SIEDLECKI Adam 08-05-06 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 9.27 
 2 WOŻNIAK Jarosław 08-02-23 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.28 
 3 WŁODEK Kacper 08-07-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 9.29 
 4 BANASZEWSKI Maciej 08-01-07 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.39 
 5 DELEJOWSKI Mateusz 09-06-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.66 
 6 WEIGELT Szymon 08-05-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.83 
 7 GÓRKA Adam 08-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.17 
 8 MUCHA Bartosz 08-02-07 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 10.51 
60 metrów M 2005 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +0.3 M/S 11:23 
 1 POPRAWSKI Michał 05-05-01 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.30 q PB    
 2 BLESMANOWICZ Alan 05-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.91 q     
 3 JAWORSKI Adam 05-03-17 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.05      
 4 PYZIK Antoni 05-10-26 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 11.01      
 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.3 M/S 11:25 
 1 KASPRYSZYN Jakub 05-04-19 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 8.14 q     
 2 ROKASZEWICZ Michał 05-10-19 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.48 q PB    
 3 GRZESIAK Ksawery 05-02-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.94 q     
 4 PABIJAŃCZYK Patryk 04-08-31 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.21      PK 
 5 KAMIŃSKI Aleksander 05-11-26 MLKS Rakowice DS 9.60      
 Bieg 3/ 3 -0.4 M/S 11:28 
 1 MAKARUCHA Mikołaj 05-06-05 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 8.64 q     
 2 HROROSZY Aleksander 03-04-09 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 8.75 q     PK 
 3 KRZEMIEŃ Jakub 05-04-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 8.79 q     
 4 KIDA Oliwier 05-10-11 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.78      
60 metrów M 2006 
 Bieg 1/ 4 -0.2 M/S 11:28 
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Jonasz 06-12-28 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 8.88 q PB    
 2 SZARAPO Jakub 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 8.92 q     
 3 SKIBA Dawid 06-04-15 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 8.93 q     
 4 BOGACZ Mikołaj 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.73      
 5 KUŚ Brajan 06-09-28 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 9.95      
 Bieg 2/ 4 -1.6 M/S 11:30 
 1 MATYSZKIEWICZ Karol 06-02-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 9.03 q     
 2 PIĘKOŚ Tomasz 06-06-12 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 9.47      
 3 DZRZYZGA Marcin 06-05-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.84      
 Bieg 3/ 4 -2.5 M/S 11:32 
 1 POLARCZYK Bartosz 06-02-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 8.73 q     
 2 MURAWSKI Kacper 06-07-26 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.24 q     
 3 SZPYRKA Alan 06-08-09 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 9.37      
 4 GRZESZCZAKOWSKI Oliwier 06-01-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.74      
 5 BLACHARCZYK Igor 06-11-17 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 10.79      
 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.0 M/S 11:37 
 LEŚNIEWSKI Kacper 06-10-05 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 11.06      
 CZAJKOWSKI Lew 06-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.77      
 PODGÓRSKI Bartosz 06-01-01 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 10.07      
 1 ZIĘTEK Leon 06-06-21 WLKS Wrocław DS 8.91 q     
 2 PAWLAK Franciszek 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.23 q     
 3 SKÓRA Kacper 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.35      
 4 SINIAWA Krystian 06-02-10 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.49      
 5 ANDRZEJEWSKI Alan 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.57      
60 metrów M 2008 i mł. 
 Bieg 1/ 3 +1.4 M/S 12:25 
 1 SIEDLECKI Adam 08-05-06 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 9.29 q     
 2 MUCHA Bartosz 08-02-07 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.90 q     
 3 GÓRKA Adam 08-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.97 q     



 4 STELMASZCZYK Jakub 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 10.00 q     
 5 BAJRON Filip 08-01-24 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 10.15      
 6 QUINN- GRYZIK Patrick 08-03-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.20      
 7 OCZEK Tobiasz 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 10.23      
 8 RODZYŃSKI Bartosz 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 10.65      
 Bieg 2/ 3 +0.3 M/S 12:26 
 1 WOŻNIAK Jarosław 08-02-23 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.36 q     
 2 SZULC Mateusz 09-08-17 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.07      
 3 DAWIDOWICZ Paweł 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 10.87      
 4 KOBIAŁKA Alan 13-03-13 WLKS Wrocław DS 13.60      
 Bieg 3/ 3   12:27 
 1 WŁODEK Kacper 08-07-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 9.31 q     
 2 DELEJOWSKI Mateusz 09-06-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.65 q     
 3 WEIGELT Szymon 08-05-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.71 q     
 4 PABIJAŃCZYK Adam 09-01-31 WLKS Wrocław DS 10.10      
 5 KOLAŃCZYK Marcel 08-06-04 MKS Piast Głogów DS 10.55      
 6 KORNAŚ Franciszek 08-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 10.72      
100 metrów mężczyzn 
 Bieg 1/ 1 -0.3  M/S 11:01 
 1 JEŻOWSKI Wiktor 01-01-05 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 12.43      
 2 SKÓRA Kacper 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 15.38      
300 metrów M SP 
 Bieg 1/ 4 16:50 
 1 STELMASZCZYK Jakub 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 56.52 U11 1     
 2 SZULC Mateusz 09-08-17 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 57.97 U11 2     
 3 OCZEK Tobiasz 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 59.44 U11 3     
 4 DAWIDOWICZ Paweł 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 65.91 
 Bieg 2/ 4 16:50 
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Jonasz 06-12-28 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 47.65 U13 2 PB 
 2 OLEWIŃSKI Miłosz 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 50.38 
 3 PIĘKOŚ Tomasz 06-06-12 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 50.99 
 4 BOGACZ Mikołaj 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 54.51 
 5 PODGÓRSKI Bartosz 06-01-01 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 56.77 
 Bieg 3/ 4 16:50 
 1 ZIĘTEK Leon 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 46.80 U13 1     
 2 SKÓRA Kacper 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 49.77 U13 3     
 3 ANDRZEJEWSKI Alan 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 51.88 
 4 DZRZYZGA Marcin 06-05-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 56.36 
Bieg 4/ 4 16:50 
 1 GRZESIAK Ksawery 05-02-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 47.16 U14 1     
 2 KUPCZYK Kevin 07-08-14 niest.Wrocław DS 50.37 U12 1     
 3 NIEŁACNY Krzysztof 07-05-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 50.49 U12 2     
 4 MIERZWA Karol 05-10-04 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 51.92 U14 2     
 5 PYZIK Antoni 05-10-26 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 58.36 U14 3     
600 metrów M SP 2007 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:26 
 1 WRZESIŃSKI Mikołaj 07-03-04 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 1:54.48      
 2 Janicki Bartłomiej 07-07-19 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:03.85      
 3 GUT Adam 07-01-02 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 2:06.56      
 4 CZUCZWARA Rafał 07-01-01 niestowarzyszony ... 2:07.95      
 5 RAJEWSKI Jan 07-01-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:11.12      
 6 LIBNER Jakub 07-02-21 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 2:20.37      
 7 WITEK Jan 07-11-19 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:35.40      
600 metrów M SP 2006 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:12 
 1 POLARCZYK Bartosz 06-02-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 1:43.50      
 2 BIEBERSTEIN Oskar 06-02-20 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 1:49.51      
 3 PAPIÓR Wojciech 06-12-18 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 1:51.78      
 4 SZPYRKA Alan 06-08-09 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:53.83      
 5 PAWŁOWSKI Bartosz 06-04-13 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 1:57.06      
 6 KRAJEWSKI Adrian 06-06-26 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 1:59.15      
 7 SKORUPIŃSKI Oliwier 06-02-01 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 2:01.99      
 8 KUŚ Brajan 06-09-28 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 2:12.50      
600 metrów M SP 2005 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:02 
 1 GONKIEWICZ Jan 05-06-28 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 1:37.33      
 2 HROROSZY Aleksander 03-04-09 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:42.40      PK 
 3 WRÓBEL Jakub 05-03-01 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1:45.24      
 4 SOBKOWIAK Mateusz 05-10-21 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:46.66      
 5 SADOWSKI Gabriel 05-01-01 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 1:51.61      
 6 DURTKA Hubert 05-04-29 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 1:53.14      
 7 KASPRYSZYN Jakub 05-04-19 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:58.05      
 8 ZDANOWICZ Paweł 05-11-25 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:01.65      
4x100 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2 17:30 
 1 MKS Piast Głogów II 61.85 U12 1     
 2 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 65.31 U12 2     
 3 ULKS MUFLON BIELAWA V DS 67.00 U12 3     
 Bieg 2/ 2 17:30 
 1 MKS Piast Głogów DS 53.04 U14 1     
 2 ULKS MUFLON BIELAWA VI DS 57.72 U14 2     
 3 niest.Wrocław DS 58.26 U14 3     



 4 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 61.36 U14 4     
 5 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 61.38 U14 5     
Rzut piłeczką palantową M 2005 
 FINAŁ 12:30 
 1 SCHABIKOWSKI Jan 05-05-04 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 55.50 
 2 DIALLO Amadou 05-04-21 MKS Piast Głogów DS 51.00 PB  
 3 MULARCZYK Władysław 05-04-28 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 49.00 
 4 GRZESIAK Ksawery 05-02-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 48.50 
 5 BLESMANOWICZ Alan 05-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 33.00 
 6 JAWORSKI Adam 05-03-17 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 32.00 
 7 PYZIK Antoni 05-10-26 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 28.00 
Rzut piłeczką palantową M 2008 i mł. 
 FINAŁ 13:15 
 1 KAŹMIERCZAK Szymon 08-11-08 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 34.00 
 2 BANASZEWSKI Maciej 08-01-07 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 31.00 
 3 QUINN- GRYZIK Patrick 08-03-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 29.50 
 4 KORNAŚ Franciszek 08-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 27.50 
 5 DAWIDOWICZ Paweł 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 26.00 
6STELMASZCZYK Jakub 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 24.00 
 7 DELEJOWSKI Mateusz 09-06-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 24.00 
 8 MODELSKI Nikodem 08-03-26 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 21.50 
 9 RODZYŃSKI Bartosz 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 20.00 
 10 OCZEK Tobiasz 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 18.50 
 11 PABIJAŃCZYK Adam 09-01-31 WLKS Wrocław DS 18.50 
 12 KOBIAŁKA Alan 13-03-13 WLKS Wrocław DS 5.00 
Rzut piłeczką palantową M 2007 
 FINAŁ 14:00 
 1 STACHOWSKI Wojciech 07-01-01 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 38.00 
 2 RAJEWSKI Jan 07-01-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 34.00 
 3 LIBNER Jakub 07-02-21 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 32.50 
 4 KUPCZYK Kevin 07-08-14 niest.Wrocław DS 32.00 
 5 PIĄTEK Patryk 07-02-13 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 31.00 
 6 MIZERSKI Michał 07-10-19 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 28.00 
 7 KOZŁOWSKI Bartłomiej 07-06-27 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 25.00 
 8 KUJAWA Mateusz 07-06-16 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 13.50 
Rzut piłeczką palantową M 2006 
 FINAŁ 14:20 
 1 CHRZĄSTOWSKI Wiktor 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 53.50 
 2 POLARCZYK Bartosz 06-02-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 48.00 
 3 SKIBA Dawid 06-04-15 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 45.50 
 4 ZIĘTEK Leon 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 44.50 
 5 PAWLAK Franciszek 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 43.00 
 6 PAWŁOWSKI Bartosz 06-04-13 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 43.00 
 7 SINIAWA Krystian 06-02-10 MKS Piast Głogów DS 41.50 
 8 LEŚNIEWSKI Kacper 06-10-05 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 39.00 
 9 OLEWIŃSKI Miłosz 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 39.00 
 10 ANDRZEJEWSKI Alan 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 38.00 
 11 SICHNIEWICZ Miłosz 06-11-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 33.00 
 12 SKÓRA Kacper 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 32.00 
 13 BLACHARCZYK Igor 06-11-17 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 31.50 
 14 GRZESZCZAKOWSKI Oliwier 06-01-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 24.50 
Skok wzwyż M 2005 
 FINAŁ 11:55 
 1 DIALLO Amadou 05-04-21 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.50 =PB  
 2 KOŁODZIEJ Adrian 05-07-07 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.45 
 3 DURTKA Kacper 05-04-29 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 1.40 
 4 POPRAWSKI Michał 05-05-01 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.35 
 5 PABIJAŃCZYK Patryk 04-08-31 WLKS Wrocław DS 1.30 PK 
 5 MAKARUCHA Mikołaj 05-06-05 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 1.30 
 7 ZDANOWICZ Paweł 05-11-25 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 1.25 
 8 ROKASZEWICZ Michał 05-10-19 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.20 
 9 KIDA Oliwier 05-10-11 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.20 
Skok wzwyż M 2007 i mł. 
 FINAŁ 11:00 
 1 SZYRNER Adam 07-10-10 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.25 
Skok wzwyż M 2006 
 FINAŁ 11:00 
 1 ZIĘTEK Leon 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 1.25 
 2 PAWLAK Franciszek 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 1.25 
 3 SINIAWA Krystian 06-02-10 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.20 
 4 ANDRZEJEWSKI Alan 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 1.15 
 5 SKÓRA Kacper 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 1.05 
Skok w dal M ze stefy 2006 
 FINAŁ 13:40 
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Jonasz 06-12-28 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 4.65 PB  
 2 MURAWSKI Kacper 06-07-26 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 4.46 
 3 POLARCZYK Bartosz 06-02-26 WLKS Wrocław DS 4.45 
 4 ANDRZEJEWSKI Alan 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 4.24 
 5 SZARAPO Jakub 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 4.20 
 6 MATYSZKIEWICZ Karol 06-02-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 4.19 
 7 PIĘKOŚ Tomasz 06-06-12 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 4.11 PB  



 8 SICHNIEWICZ Miłosz 06-11-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 4.11 
 9 PAWLAK Franciszek 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 4.06 
 10 SINIAWA Krystian 06-02-10 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.06 
 11 ZIĘTEK Leon 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 4.02 
 12 BOGACZ Mikołaj 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 3.98 
 13 SKÓRA Kacper 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 3.77 
 14 DZRZYZGA Marcin 06-05-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.76 
 15 CZAJKOWSKI Lew 06-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.69 
 16 PODGÓRSKI Bartosz 06-01-01 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 3.46 
 17 BLACHARCZYK Igor 06-11-17 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 3.10 
Skok w dal M ze stefy 2007 
 FINAŁ 12:30 
 1 NOWACKI Bartosz 07-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 4.08 
 2 KUPCZYK Kevin 07-08-14 niest.Wrocław DS 3.88 
 3 HEJNINGER Filip 07-05-31 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.87 
 4 SZYRNER Adam 07-10-10 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.82 
 5 KORYKORA Mikołaj 07-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 3.80 
 6 LANGE Filip 07-06-13 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.72 
 7 ŚWIERCZYŃSKI Beniamin 07-03-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.66 
 8 OWCZAREK Krystian 07-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 3.65 
 9 PIĄTEK Patryk 07-02-13 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.48 
 10 WITEK Jan 07-11-19 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.15 
 11 BURZYŃSKI Piotr 07-07-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.13 
 12 KUJAWA Mateusz 07-06-16 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2.92 
 13 CZUCZWARA Rafał 07-01-01 niestowarzyszony ... 2.54 
Skok w dal M ze stefy 2005 
 FINAŁ 14:30 
 1 DIALLO Amadou 05-04-21 MKS Piast Głogów DS 5.00 PB  
 2 POPRAWSKI Michał 05-05-01 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.85 
 3 ROKASZEWICZ Michał 05-10-19 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.66 PB  
 4 JAWORSKI Adam 05-03-17 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 4.51 
 5 BLESMANOWICZ Alan 05-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 4.47 
 6 DURTKA Kacper 05-04-29 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 4.36 
 7 MAKARUCHA Mikołaj 05-06-05 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 4.15 
 8 KOŁODZIEJ Adrian 05-07-07 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.00 PB  
 9 MIERZWA Karol 05-10-04 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.93 
 10 KIDA Oliwier 05-10-11 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.93 
 11 PYZIK Antoni 05-10-26 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.34 
Skok w dal M ze stefy 2008 i mł. 
 FINAŁ 11:00 
 1 WOŻNIAK Jarosław 08-02-23 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.28 
 2 SIEDLECKI Adam 08-05-06 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 4.24 
 3 WŁODEK Kacper 08-07-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.91 
 4 GÓRKA Adam 08-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.83 
 5 DELEJOWSKI Mateusz 09-06-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 3.79 
 6 WEIGELT Szymon 08-05-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.76 
 7 OCZEK Tobiasz 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 3.71 
 8 DAWIDOWICZ Paweł 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 3.64 
 9 MUCHA Bartosz 08-02-07 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.55 
 10 PABIJAŃCZYK Adam 09-01-31 WLKS Wrocław DS 3.53 PB  
 11 BAJRON Filip 08-01-24 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.39 
 12 STELMASZCZYK Jakub 10-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 3.37 
 13 SITKO Kryspin 08-02-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.37 
 14 KORNAŚ Franciszek 08-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 3.36 
 15 KOLAŃCZYK Marcel 08-06-04 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.28 
 16 RODZYŃSKI Bartosz 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 3.18 
60m M 2007 
 FINAŁ +0.8 14:20 
 1 OWCZAREK Krystian 07-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.14 
 2 KUPCZYK Kevin 07-08-14 niest.Wrocław DS 9.19 
 3 NOWACKI Bartosz 07-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.59 
 4 KORYKORA Michał 07-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.70 
 5 HEJNINGER Filip 07-05-31 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.72 
 6 RAJEWSKI Jan 07-01-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.74 
 7 MIZERSKI Michał 07-10-10 OLA Dolnośląskie - Bielawa DS 10.38 
 8 LIBNER Jakub 07-02-21 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 10.47 
60m M 2007 
 Bieg 1/ 2 +1.1 M/S 11:58 
 1 OWCZAREK Krystian 07-01-01 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.01 q     
 2 BANASZEWSKI Maciej 08-01-07 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.53 q     
 3 CZUCZWARA Rafał 07-01-01 niestowarzyszony ... 9.70 q     
 4 RAJEWSKI Jan 07-01-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.84 q     
 5 MIZERSKI Michał 07-10-19 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 10.02 q     
 6 HEJNINGER Filip 07-05-31 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.05 q     
 7 BURZYŃSKI Piotr 07-07-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.63      
 8 KUJAWA Mateusz 07-06-16 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 11.31      
 Bieg 2/ 2 +1.1 M/S 12:02 
 1 KUPCZYK Kevin 07-08-14 niest.Wrocław DS 9.34 q     
 2 NOWACKI Bartosz 07-11-30 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.60 q     
 3 LIBNER Jakub 07-02-21 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 10.46      
 5 WITEK Jan 07-11-19 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.98      
 6 KOZŁOWSKI Bartłomiej 07-06-27 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 11.13      



600 metrów M SP 2008 i mł. 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:36 
 1 WEIGELT Szymon 08-05-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2:01.47      
 2 KOWALSKI Jakub 08-01-18 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 2:02.35      
 3 KAŹMIERCZAK Szymon 08-11-08 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 2:03.97      
 4 BANASZEWSKI Maciej 08-01-07 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:05.16      
 5 PRZYBYLAK Szymon 08-04-22 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 2:08.76      
 6 WRZESIŃSKI Franciszek 08-12-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 2:10.17      
 7 KORNAŚ Franciszek 08-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 2:12.15      
 8 SITKO Kryspin 08-02-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2:17.11      
 9 MUCHA Bartosz 08-02-07 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2:25.06      
 KOBIETY/WOMEN 
60 metrów kobiet 2005 
 FINAŁ 13:55 
 1 CIUPAK Magdalena 05-05-22 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 8.29 
 2 ZAORSKA Natalia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.33 
 3 MARGASIŃSKA Karolina 05-10-08 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 8.47 
 4 ZAORSKA Julia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.60 
 5 OKSANICZ Alicja 05-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 8.88 
 6 KOPEĆ Sylwia 05-01-01 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 8.92 
 7 WEREMKOWICZ Alicja 05-11-15 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.27 
 MĄCZYŃSKA Dominika 05-08-05 OLA Dolnośląskie - Bielawa DS DNS 
60 metrów K 2006 
 FINAŁ +0.6 M/S 14:05 
 1 KUCHARSKA Julia 06-07-05 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 8.86 PB  
 2 PEŁCZYŃSKA Julia 06-01-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 8.89 PB  
 3 KUBIŚ Julia 06-05-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.21 PB  
 4 BACHTA Maja 06-09-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 9.23 
 5 JANDO Wiktoria 06-04-27 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.26 PB  
 6 MODRZEWSKA Iga 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.42 PB  
 7 KULPIŃSKA Róża 06-01-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 10.09 
 RYŚ Hanna 06-06-06 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS DNS 
60 metrów K 2008 i mł. 
 FINAŁ +0.3 14:25 
 1 SUSIDKO Iga 08-09-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.51 
 2 WALISZEK Natalia 08-03-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.92 
 3 ŁUKA Julia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.60 
 4 PTAŚNIK Laura 08-02-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Bielawa DS 10.28 
 5 CIUPRYK Julia 08-01-17 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.94 
 6 SZARAPO Maria 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 9.86 
 7 ŁUKA Oliwia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.84 
 8 SABAT Magdalena 08-08-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.47 
60 metrów kobiet 2005 
 Bieg 1/ 4 +1.1 M/S 11:13 
 1 ZAORSKA Natalia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.39 q PB    
 2 OKSANICZ Alicja 05-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 9.02 q     
 3 GRUCYK Delfina 05-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.43      
 4 KOWALSKA Wanessa 05-09-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.76      
 5 NIKOŁAJEWSKA-WSZOŁEK  05-12-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.84      
 6 CHOROSZEWICZ Magdalena 05-01-28 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 10.49      
 Bieg 2/ 4 -0.2 M/S 11:15 
 1 CIUPAK Magdalena 05-05-22 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 8.54 q     
 2 ZAORSKA Julia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 8.67 q PB    
 3 MĄCZYŃSKA Dominika 05-08-04 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.05 q     
 4 ŚCIBISZ Zuzanna 05-02-02 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.46      
 5 GLISZCZYŃSKA Magdalena 05-04-12 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 9.61      
 6 KEMFE Katarzyna 05-07-10 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.33      
 7 SZCZĘSNA Laura 05-06-08 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 10.37      
 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.0  M/S 11:16 
 1 MARGASIŃSKA Karolina 05-10-08 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 8.75 q     
 2 KOPEĆ Sylwia 05-01-01 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.24 q     
 3 PACHCIAREK Oliwia 05-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 9.96      
 4 MORAWIECKA Aleksandra 05-04-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 11.13      
 Bieg 4/ 4 +1.2 M/S 11:18 
 1 WEREMKOWICZ Alicja 05-11-15 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.39 q     
 2 MARKIEWICZ Nikola 05-05-12 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.51      
 3 FUCHS Karolina 05-05-24 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 9.54      
 4 GARYGA Natalia 05-08-02 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 9.85      
 5 MIKODA Gabriela 05-01-01 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.98      
60 metrów K 2006 
 Bieg 1/ 4 +0.0 M/S 11:37 
 1 KUCHARSKA Julia 06-07-05 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 8.96 q PB    
 2 MODRZEWSKA Iga 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.48 q     
 3 TYC Karolina 06-02-14 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 9.49      
 4 ŚWIDERSKA Antonina 06-10-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 9.55      
 5 MIŁOŚ Nikola 06-03-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 10.03      
 6 GĄSIENICA Julia 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 11.13      
 Bieg 2/ 4 +0.1 M/S 11:46 
 1 JANDO Wiktoria 06-04-27 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.31 q     
 2 RADOŃ Hanna 06-02-12 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.55      
 3 MUCHA Natalia 06-05-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.82      
 4 ROZBICKA Wiktoria 06-05-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 11.18      



 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.6 M/S 11:47 
 1 PEŁCZYŃSKA Julia 06-01-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.04 q     
 2 RYŚ Hanna 06-06-06 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 9.41 q     
 3 RYCIAK Arancia 06-07-13 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.50      
 4 SZYMANOWSKA Paulina 06-03-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.72      
 5 ZEMŁA Zuzanna 06-08-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 10.04      
 6 ŻELAZNA Aleksandra 06-09-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.11      
 7 CZAJKOWSKA Maria 06-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.16      
 8 PIETRZAK Paulina 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 11.16      
 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.7 M/S 11:51 
 1 KULPIŃSKA Róża 06-01-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 8.80 q     
 2 BACHTA Maja 06-09-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 9.17 q     
 3 KUBIŚ Julia 06-05-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.39 q     
 4 MAKOWSKA NATALIA 06-11-28 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 9.60      
 5 MALINOWSKA Klaudia 06-03-16 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.13      
 6 SOROKINA Sofia 06-10-16 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 10.41      
 7 TĘCZA Natalia 06-06-09 WLKS Wrocław DS 10.41      
 8 ZDROJEWSKA Zofia 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 10.57      
 9 MAKUCH Aleksandra 06-09-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.87      
60 metrów K 2008 i mł. 
 Bieg 1/ 5 +0.0 M/S 12:35 
 1 PTAŚNIK Laura 08-02-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 10.24      
 2 CZERWINSKA Hani 10-09-19 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.94      
 3 KUCHARSKA Karolina 09-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 12.22      
 Bieg 2/ 5 +0.9 M/S 12:36 
 1 SZARAPO Maria 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 10.02   
 2 POLACZEK Milena 09-03-12 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 10.28      
 3 KOWALCZYK Zuzanna 09-03-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.68      
 4 JASTRZEBSKA Magda 09-07-10 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.99      
 5 JULIA Buzdygan 08-04-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 11.01      
 Bieg 3/ 5 +2.4 M/S 12:38 
 1 REIF Milena 09-08-03 WLKS Wrocław DS 10.50      
 2 BUSZTA Łucja 08-01-01 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 10.60      
 3 JANISZEWSKA Maja 09-08-27 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 11.34      
 Bieg 4/ 5 +1.2 M/S 12:42 
 1 SUSIDKO Iga 08-09-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 9.62      
 2 ŁUKA Julia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.75      
 3 ADAMCZEWSKA Bianka 08-08-21 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.99      PK 
 4 WALISZEK Natalia 08-03-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.08      
 5 SABAT Magdalena 08-08-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.19      
 6 JANISZEWSKA Sandra 09-08-27 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 11.54      
 Bieg 5/ 5 +0.3 M/S 12:44 
 1 ŁUKA Oliwia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.84      
 2 CIUPRYK Julia 08-01-17 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.94      
 3 KRUK Iga 08-02-12 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 11.65      
100 metrów kobiet 
 Bieg 1/ 1 -1.0  M/S 10:58 
 1 KOCIOŁEK Julia 02-04-08 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 13.77      
 2 PODWIKA Lena 02-12-12 MKS MOS Wrocław DS 14.01      
 3 MĄCZYŃSKA Dominika 05-08-04 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 14.07      
300 metrów K SP 
 Bieg 1/ 10 16:30 
 1 SUSIDKO Iga 08-09-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 55.45 U11 1     
 2 REIF Alicja 07-01-01 WLKS Wrocław DS 56.85 
 3 CIUPRYK Julia 08-01-17 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 61.47 U11 3     
 4 JASTRZEBSKA Magda 09-07-10 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 65.25 
 5 CZERWINSKA Hani 10-09-19 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 66.94 
 Bieg 2/ 10 16:30 
 1 ADAMCZEWSKA Bianka 08-08-21 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 52.56 PK 
 2 POLACZEK Milena 09-03-12 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 57.06 U11 2     
 3 BUSZTA Łucja 08-01-01 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 61.52 
 4 KRUK Iga 08-02-12 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 68.70 
 5 GĄSSOWSKA Milena 08-04-26 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 72.17 
 Bieg 3/ 10 16:30 
 1 GRZEGORZEK Martyna 06-03-25 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 49.72 U13 1     
 2 ŻELAZNA Aleksandra 06-09-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 54.60 
 3 GAWEŁ Martyna 06-11-06 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 59.01 
 4 TĘCZA Natalia 06-06-09 WLKS Wrocław DS 61.21 
 5 ROZBICKA Wiktoria 06-05-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 64.96 
 6 GĄSIENICA Julia 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 66.18 
 Bieg 4/ 10 16:30 
 1 PISKOROWSKA Daria 06-10-19 SP 45 Wrocław DS 50.63 U13 2     
 2 ZEMŁA Zuzanna 06-08-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 53.61 
 3 MODRZEWSKA Iga 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 54.92 
 4 JANDO Wiktoria 06-04-27 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 55.11 
 5 MIŁOŚ Nikola 06-03-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 56.16 
 6 PIETRZAK Paulina 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 62.25 
 Bieg 5/ 10 16:30 
 1 RADOŃ Hanna 06-02-12 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 52.13 U13 3 PB 
 2 KUBIŚ Julia 06-05-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 52.15 
 3 KOZAK Nikola 06-01-13 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 53.39 
 4 SOROKINA Sofia 06-10-16 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 55.29 



 Bieg 6/ 10 16:30 
 1 MICHALSKA Hanna 07-03-05 WLKS Wrocław DS 52.25 U12 1     
 2 RYCHEL Nicola 07-06-24 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 55.03 U12 3     
 3 CHARA Sabina 07-07-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 57.31 
 4 FORNAL Oliwia 07-12-13 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 57.65 
 5 DUDEK Małgorzata 07-09-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 62.45 
 6 PYZIK Karolina 07-03-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 68.18 
 Bieg 7/ 10 16:30 
 1 HALEWICZ Julia 07-04-27 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 54.63 U12 2     
 2 CECHNER Weronika 07-01-01 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 56.18 
 3 ZDZIEBŁO Ewa 07-07-15 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 56.75 
 Bieg 8/ 10 16:30 
 1 WILK Daria 06-08-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 56.95 
 2 ARTYNIUK Tamara 06-04-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 60.98 
 3 SZYMANOWSKA Paulina 06-03-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 62.95 
 Bieg 9/ 10 16:30 
 1 KLATKA Anna 05-03-02 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 46.65 U14 1     
 2 BUDZIŃSKA Anastazja 05-02-05 LKS Polkowice DS 47.81 U14 2     
 3 GABIŃSKA Oliwia 05-11-09 WLKS Wrocław DS 48.91 PB  
 4 OKSANICZ Alicja 05-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 50.25 
 5 WEREMKOWICZ Alicja 05-11-15 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 50.71 
 6 NIKOŁAJEWSKA-WSZOŁEK  05-12-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 56.33 
 Bieg 10/ 10 16:30 
 1 KOPEĆ Sylwia 05-01-01 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 48.51 U14 3     
 2 GLISZCZYŃSKA Magdalena 05-04-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 48.78      
 3 MIKODA Gabriela 05-01-01 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 50.59 
 4 GOLASIŃSKA Aleksandra 05-04-06 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 54.03 
 5 ŚCIBISZ Zuzanna 05-02-02 WLKS Wrocław DS 57.03 
600 metrów K SP 2007 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:30 
 1 TABACZUK Natalia 07-01-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 1:58.76      
 2 JUREK Zuzanna 07-04-22 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:05.56      
 3 BURMAS Emilia 07-06-22 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 2:06.52      
 4 GORZELAŃCZYK Hanna 07-01-19 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 2:08.44      
 5 GORYLUK Aleksandra 07-06-25 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:14.94      
 6 TKACZYK Amelia 07-11-28 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2:17.16      
 7 WYRAWS Hanna 07-08-17 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 2:19.12      
 8 ŻULIŃSKA Kinga 07-06-15 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 2:24.55      
 9 BAŁCHANOWSKA Maja 07-11-14 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 2:25.36      
 10 PYCKA Oliwia 07-11-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 2:25.51      
600 metrów K SP 2006 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:20 
 1 PISKOROWSKA Dagmara 06-10-19 SP 45 Wrocław DS 1:54.46      
 2 DIZERŻYK Justyna 06-04-19 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 1:55.38      
 3 SOCHA Emilia 06-11-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 1:55.54      
 4 CHOMIK Anna 06-04-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1:57.78  PB    
 5 MORMAN Dorota 06-06-03 MLKS Rakowice DS 2:06.40      
 6 KUCZAK Beata 06-03-31 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:07.03      
 7 NAJDEK Otylia 06-08-18 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:08.17      
 8 JANIEC Hanna 06-05-31 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:21.35      
 9 TURCZYŃSKA Zuzanna 06-12-17 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:21.45      
600 metrów K SP 2005 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:08 
 1 GAMROT Zuzanna 05-02-24 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 1:49.88      
 2 BANASIK Marcelina 04-12-04 WKS Oleśniczanka Oleśnica DS 1:51.86      PK 
 3 ADAMEK Maja 05-06-05 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 1:53.19      
 4 PRZĘZAK Karolina 05-09-21 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 1:54.47      
 5 BUK Matylda 05-04-06 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 1:58.97      
 6 ZAWADA Karolina 05-07-07 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 2:01.10      
 7 WYSOTA Maja 05-08-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:01.37      
 8 PACHCIAREK Oliwia 05-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 2:01.53      
 9 WOJEWÓDKA Agnieszka 05-09-23 MLKS Rakowice DS 2:02.26      
 10 PAWEŁEK Zuzanna 05-07-17 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2:13.50      
600 metrów K SP 2008 i mł. 
 Bieg 1/ 1   13:41 
 1 CZEKIEL Julia 09-12-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 2:17.70      
 2 IDZI Nadia 08-07-10 OLA Dolnośląskie - Dzierżoniów DS 2:19.11    
 3 SABAT Magdalena 08-08-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 2:21.43      
 4 TUBICZ Krystyna 08-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 2:21.61      
 5 PTAŚNIK Laura 08-02-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 2:24.34      
4x100 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3 17:00 
 1 MKS Piast Głogów II 62.35 U12 1     
 2 WLKS Wrocław II 62.42 U12 2     
 3 KL Ziemia Kłodzka II DS 74.34 U12 3     
 Bieg 2/ 3 17:00 
 1 MKS Piast Głogów DS 55.85 U14 1     
 2 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 59.52 U14 2     
 3 WLKS Wrocław DS 60.10 U14 3     
 4 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 61.40 U14 4     
 5 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław II 63.13 U14 6     
 6 ULKS Muflon Bielawa II 64.32 U14 9     



 Bieg 3/ 3 17:00 
 1 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 58.01 PK 
 2 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 61.45 U14 5     
 3 ULKS Muflon Bielawa III 63.19 U14 7     
 4 OLA Oleśnica II DS 63.34 U14 8     
 5 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 64.89 U14 10   
Rzut piłeczką palantową K 2005 
 FINAŁ 12:45 
 1 KEMFE Katarzyna 05-07-10 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 43.50 
 2 NIKOŁAJEWSKA-WSZOŁEK  05-12-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 38.50 
 3 MODELSKA Kornelia 05-09-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 34.50 
 4 KOZAK Matylda 05-08-04 OLA Dolnośląskie - Żarów DS 34.00 
 5 MARGASIŃSKA Karolina 05-10-08 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 33.50 
 6 OKSANICZ Alicja 05-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 29.00 
 7 CHOROSZEWICZ Magdalena 05-01-28 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 29.00 
 8 NOWAK Agata 05-07-21 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 25.00 
 9 FUCHS Karolina 05-05-24 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 24.50 
 10 FUCHS Daria 05-05-24 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 23.00 
 11 MORAWIECKA Aleksandra 05-04-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 23.00 
Rzut piłeczką palantową K 2008 i mł. 
 FINAŁ 13:30 
 1 GLIGA Natalia 08-01-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 34.50      
 2 KOWALCZYK Zuzanna 09-03-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 25.00      
 3 OBRUŚNIK Jagoda 08-04-28 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 20.00      
 3 CIUPRYK Julia 08-01-17 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 20.00      
 5 ADAMCZEWSKA Bianka 08-08-21 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 20.00      PK 
 6 SKÓRA Alicja 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 15.00      
 7 REIF Milena 09-08-03 WLKS Wrocław DS 14.00      
 8 CZERWIŃSKA Hanna 10-09-19 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 12.00      
 9 JASTRZEBSKA Magda 09-07-10 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.50      
 10 SKÓRA Natalia 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 10.00      
Rzut piłeczką palantową K 2007 
 FINAŁ 11:00 
 1 HALEWICZ Julia 07-04-27 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 34.00 
 2 ZDZIEBŁO Ewa 07-07-15 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 33.50 
 3 LESZCZYSZYN Matylda 07-03-28 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 30.00 
 4 DUDEK Małgorzata 07-09-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 28.00 
 5 SZTORC Zofia 07-05-09 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 25.50 
 6 PAJĘCKA Lena 07-10-25 WLKS Wrocław DS 24.00 PB  
 7 MICHALSKA Hanna 07-03-05 WLKS Wrocław DS 23.00 
 8 REIF Alicja 07-04-28 WLKS Wrocław DS 22.50 
 9 ŻULIŃSKA Kinga 07-06-15 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 21.50 
 10 OCHREM Weronika 07-01-03 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 20.50 
 11 GRABOWIECKA Kamila 07-12-29 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 20.50 
 12 PYZIK Karolina 07-03-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 15.00 
Rzut piłeczką palantową K 2006 
 FINAŁ 14:40 
 1 ŁUCZAK Nadia 06-09-25 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 36.50 
 2 ZDROJEWSKA Zofia 06-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 34.00 
 3 PISKOROWSKA Dagmara 06-10-19 SP 45 Wrocław DS 31.50 
 4 SZYMANOWSKA Paulina 06-03-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 31.50 
 5 MALINOWSKA Klaudia 06-03-16 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 30.00 
 6 GAWEŁ Martyna 06-11-06 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 23.50 
 7 ŻELAZNA Aleksandra 06-09-20 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 23.50 
 8 TĘCZA Natalia 06-06-09 WLKS Wrocław DS 23.00 
 9 KULPIŃSKA Róża 06-01-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 23.00 
 10 MAKUCH Aleksandra 06-09-09 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 22.50 
 11 GĄSIENICA Julia 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 22.00 
 12 ARTYNIUK Tamara 06-04-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 15.50 
 13 PIETRZAK Paulina 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 15.00 
Skok wzwyż K 2005 
 FINAŁ 13:20 
 1 MĄCZYŃSKA Dominika 05-08-04 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 1.40 PB  
 2 BORUCZKOWSKA Emilia 04-10-13 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 1.35 PK 
 3 GABIŃSKA Oliwia 05-11-09 WLKS Wrocław DS 1.35 SB  
 4 GLISZCZYŃSKA Magdalena 05-04-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 1.35 
 5 ZAORSKA Natalia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.30 
 6 ZAORSKA Julia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.25 
 7 KOWALSKA Wanessa 05-09-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 1.25 
 8 KEMFE Katarzyna 05-07-10 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 1.20 
 9 SZCZĘSNA Laura 05-06-08 SL GKS Olsza Olszyna DS 1.20 
Skok wzwyż K 2007 i mł. 
 FINAŁ 14:25 
 1 PAJĘCKA Lena 07-10-25 WLKS Wrocław DS 1.25 SB  
 2 MARCINIAK Patrycja 07-01-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.20 
 3 ŁUKA Oliwia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.15 
 4 JUREK Zuzanna 07-04-22 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 1.10 
 5 LUDWIŃSKA Patrycja 07-01-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 1.05 
 5 ŁUKA Julia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.05 
 5 ROGALSKA Kinga 07-04-12 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 1.05 
 8 FURGAŁ Aleksandra 08-01-26 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 0.90 
Skok wzwyż K 2006 



 FINAŁ 12:45 
 1 KUCHARSKA Julia 06-07-05 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 1.40 PB  
 2 BAŁCHANOWSKA Vanessa 06-09-15 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.30 
 3 RYCIAK Arancia 06-07-13 MKS Piast Głogów DS 1.30 
 4 MUCHA Natalia 06-05-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 1.20 
 5 MALINOWSKA Klaudia 06-03-16 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 1.15 
Skok w dal K ze stefy 2006 
 FINAŁ 13:45 
 1 PAPIERSKA Martyna 06-04-13 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 4.65 
 2 KUBIŚ Julia 06-05-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 4.46 
 3 KUCHARSKA Julia 06-07-05 WKS Śląsk Wrocław DS 4.35 PB  
 4 SZWED Alicja 06-07-17 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.17 PB  
 5 BACHTA Maja 06-09-09 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 4.12 
 6 KULPIŃSKA Róża 06-01-04 WLKS Wrocław DS 4.10 
 7 PEŁCZYŃSKA Julia 06-01-09 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 4.05 
 8 GRZEGORZEK Martyna 06-03-25 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.90 
 9 RYCIAK Arancia 06-07-13 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.80 PB  
 10 MUCHA Natalia 06-05-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.78 
 11 BAŁCHANOWSKA Vanessa 06-09-15 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.78 
 12 MODRZEWSKA Iga 06-01-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.75 
 13 SZYMANOWSKA Paulina 06-03-13 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.70 
 14 SOROKINA Sofia 06-10-16 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 3.65 
 15 GAWEŁ Martyna 06-11-06 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.64 
 16 MAKOWSKA NATALIA 06-11-28 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 3.63 
 17 MIŁOŚ Nikola 06-03-06 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.63 
 18 CZAJKOWSKA Maria 06-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.60 
 19 TYC Karolina 06-02-14 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.52 
 20 MULARCZYK Irena 07-08-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.48 
 21 RYŚ Hanna 06-06-06 UKS przy SP Międzybórz DS 3.40 
 22 PIETRZAK Paulina 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 3.38 
 23 MADEJ Alicja 07-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.34 
 24 ŚWIDERSKA Antonina 06-10-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.30 
 25 MADEJ Ewa 07-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.15 
 26 GĄSIENICA Julia 06-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie - Wołów DS 2.67 
 27 ARTYNIUK Tamara 06-04-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 2.59 
Skok w dal K ze stefy 2007 
 FINAŁ 12:45 
 1 ADAMOWSKA Milena 07-03-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 4.01 
 2 MICHALSKA Hanna 07-03-05 WLKS Wrocław DS 3.98 PB  
 3 CZUPRYŃSKA Julia 07-08-07 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.94 
 4 DUDEK Małgorzata 07-09-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.58 
 5 MARCINIAK Patrycja 07-01-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.53 
 6 ROGALSKA Kinga 07-04-12 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.50 
 7 MULARCZYK Irena 07-08-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.48 
 8 SZTORC Zofia 07-05-09 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 3.45 
 9 MADEJ Alicja 07-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.34 
 10 OKULOWSKA Oliwia 07-07-02 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 3.30 
 11 BRZEZIŃSKA Oliwia 07-01-22 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.25 
 12 PYZIK Karolina 07-03-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.19 
 13 MADEJ Ewa 07-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.15 
 14 GRABOWIECKA Kamila 07-12-29 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 2.99 
 15 LUDWIŃSKA Patrycja 07-01-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 2.95 
 16 FORNAL Oliwia 07-12-13 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 2.34 
Skok w dal K ze stefy 2005 
 FINAŁ 14:25 
 1 BUDZIŃSKA Anastazja 05-02-05 LKS Polkowice DS 4.60 
 2 MARGASIŃSKA Karolina 05-10-08 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 4.47 PB  
 3 ZAORSKA Natalia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.39 
 4 ZAORSKA Julia 05-01-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 4.34 PB  
 5 ŚCIBISZ Zuzanna 05-02-02 WLKS Wrocław DS 4.15 
 6 ADAMEK Maja 05-06-05 SSMKS Parasol Wrocław DS 4.13 
 7 KOZAK Matylda 05-08-04 OLA Dolnośląskie - Żarów DS 4.03 
 8 BORUCZKOWSKA Emilia 04-10-13 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 3.94 PK 
 9 FUCHS Karolina 05-05-24 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 3.93 
 10 OKSANICZ Alicja 05-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 3.92 
 11 GOLASIŃSKA Aleksandra 05-04-06 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 3.74 
 12 GARYGA Natalia 05-08-02 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 3.68 
 13 THORZ Julia 05-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 3.68 
 14 KOWALSKA Wanessa 05-09-26 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.64 
 15 MORAWIECKA Aleksandra 05-04-14 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.47 
 16 MODELSKA Kornelia 05-09-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.36 
 17 FUCHS Daria 05-05-24 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 3.30 
 18 WŁODEK Julia 05-09-14 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 3.15 
 19 PAWEŁEK Zuzanna 05-07-17 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.15 
Skok w dal K ze stefy 2008 i mł. 
 FINAŁ 11:00 
 1 ŁUKA Oliwia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.75 
 2 ADAMCZEWSKA Bianka 08-08-21 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3.64 PB  PK 
 3 SUSIDKO Iga 08-09-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.59 
 4 ŁUKA Julia 08-06-24 MKS Piast Głogów DS 3.57 
 5 FURGAŁ Aleksandra 08-01-26 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.43 
 6 SZARAPO Maria 08-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 3.38 



 7 PTAŚNIK Laura 08-02-20 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 3.35 
 8 KOWALCZYK Zuzanna 09-03-24 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 3.24 
 9 CIUPRYK Julia 08-01-17 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.24 
 10 JASTRZEBSKA Magda 09-07-10 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 3.12 
 11 CZEKIEL Julia 09-12-13 OLA Dolnośląskie - Jawor DS 3.04 
 12 BUSZTA Łucja 08-01-01 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 2.97 
 13 JULIA Buzdygan 08-04-30 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 2.93 
 14 SKÓRA Alicja 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 2.83 
 15 SKÓRA Natalia 10-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 2.78 
 16 KRUK Iga 08-02-12 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 2.75 
 17 CZERWINSKA Hani 10-09-19 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 2.63 
 18 KUCHARSKA Karolina 09-01-01 niest.Wrocław DS 2.56 
60m K 2007 
 FINAŁ +0.5 M/S 14:15 
 1 CZUPRYŃSKA Julia 07-08-07 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.03 
 2 ADAMOWSKA Milena 07-03-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.28 
 3 MICHALSKA Hanna 07-03-05 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 9.29 
 4 ROGALSKA Kinga 07-04-12 OLA Dolnośląskie - Bielawa DS 9.38 
 5 REIF Alicja 07-01-01 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.56 
 6 MARCINIAK Patrycja 07-01-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.60 
 7 TKACZYK Amelia 07-11-28 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.96 
 8 HRUSZOWIEC Hanna 07-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS DNS 
60m K 2007 
 Bieg 1/ 4 +1.0 M/S 12:07 
 1 ROGALSKA Kinga 07-04-12 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.73 q     
 2 HRUSZOWIEC Hanna 07-01-01 OLA Dolnośląskie DS 9.75 q     
 3 DUDEK Małgorzata 07-09-25 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.96      
 4 CHARA Sabina 07-07-11 OLA Dolnośląskie - Oleśnica DS 10.12      
 5 MARKUSZ Dominika 07-07-03 MKS Bolesłavia Bolesławiec DS 11.65      
 Bieg 2/ 4 +2.4 M/S 12:09 
 1 MARCINIAK Patrycja 07-01-26 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.60 q     
 2 TKACZYK Amelia 07-11-28 ULKS Muflon Bielawa DS 9.95 q     
 3 BRZEZIŃSKA Oliwia 07-01-22 OLA Dolnośląskie - Długołęka DS 9.98      
 4 SZTORC Zofia 07-05-09 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.16      
 5 MADEJ Alicja 07-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 10.70      
 6 MADEJ Ewa 07-01-01 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 11.20      
 Bieg 3/ 4 +0.9 M/S 12:12 
 1 REIF Alicja 07-04-28 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.65 q     
 2 OKULOWSKA Oliwia 07-07-02 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.38      
 3 LUDWIŃSKA Patrycja 07-01-14 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.48      
 4 PYZIK Karolina 07-03-05 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 11.02      
 5 FORNAL Oliwia 07-12-13 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 11.23      
 Bieg 4/ 4 +0.3 M/S 12:13 
 1 CZUPRYŃSKA Julia 07-08-07 MKS Piast Głogów DS 9.19 q     
 2 MICHALSKA Hanna 07-03-05 WLKS Wrocław DS 9.44 q PB    
 3 ADAMOWSKA Milena 07-03-20 KS AZS AWF Wrocław DS 9.48 q     
 4 OCHREM Weronika 07-01-03 UKS Olimpijczyk 46 Wrocław DS 10.45      
 5 GRABOWIECKA Kamila 07-12-29 KL Ziemia Kłodzka DS 10.53      

 

  

 

 

 

     


